## **TSUBURAVA FIELDS HOLDINGS**

February 13, 2025 TSUBURAYA FIELDS HOLDINGS INC.

To all parties concerned:

## Notice of the decision to hold TSUBURAYA CONVENTION 2025 on September 13 and 14

## **TSUBURAYA TSUBURAYA CONVENTION** 2025

Tsuburaya Productions Co., Ltd. (hereinafter, "TPC"), which is the core of our group's content and digital business, announces that *Tsuburaya Convention 2025 (TsubuCon)*, the largest festival for fans of all TPC's works, will be held at Tokyo Dome City for over two days on September 13 (Saturday) and 14 (Sunday), 2025.

*TsubuCon* was started in 2019 and will be held for the fourth time in 2025. For fans who love the many works and characters that TPC has created over the years, the two-day event will deliver a variety of content and entertainment including appearances from cast members, characters and creators from TPC's works, and information on the new development of TPC and the latest works.

For details, please refer to the official website of TPC.

<Reference> TSUBURAYA CONVENTION 2025 Coming to Tokyo Dome City on September 13-14! <u>https://tsuburaya-prod.com/news/8167</u>

< TSUBURAYA CONVENTION 2025 opening info > Schedule: September 13 (Saturday), 14 (Sunday), 2025 Site: Tokyo Dome City Website: https://tsubu-con.com/2025/

©TSUBURAYA PRODUCTIONS